## **Short Form Public Notice – Community Link**

## Plan Change 62 - National Planning Standards

Public notice is hereby given in accordance with s58I of the Resource Management Act 1991 that the Whanganui District Council has approved changes to the Whanganui District Plan to give effect to the National Planning Standards 2019.

The changes become operative on Tuesday, 28 March 2023.

A copy of the District Plan is available online at <a href="www.whanganui.govt.nz">www.whanganui.govt.nz</a> or alternatively from the Whanganui District Council Customer Service counter at the main municipal building located at 101 Guyton Street.

## **Full Public Notice - Web**

## Plan Change 62 – National Planning Standards – Definitions Changes to Whanganui District Plan text under s58l of the Resource Management Act 1991

Public notice is hereby given in accordance with s58l of the of the Resource Management Act 1991 that the Whanganui District Council has approved changes to the Whanganui District Plan to give effect to the National Planning Standards 2019.

These changes relate to the adoption of definitions under National Planning Standards for building coverage, height, and any consequential amendments.

These changes to the District Plan were approved by resolution of Whanganui District Council on 21 March 2023 and become operative on **Tuesday**, **28 March 2023**.

A copy of the District Plan is available <u>online</u> or alternatively from the Whanganui District Council Customer Service counter at the main municipal building located at 101 Guyton Street.

For any queries please contact the council's principal policy planner, Justin Walters, on <u>06 349 0001</u> or email: <u>justin.walters@whanganui.govt.nz.</u>